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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

SAMPLE

1987

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 3.16 %

Gold 0.49 g/t

Silver 10.4 g/t

Zinc 0.022 %

sample 4454 from an outcrop of disseminated to blebby 

chalcopyrite that occurs in patches for 3.0 metres along 

a 30 centimetre wide shear zone trending northwest and 

dipping steeply

Assessment Report 16059

N

SAMPLE

1987

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 1.36 %

Gold 0.17 g/t

sample of a chalcopyrite-bearing jasper lens in a 

road-cut

Assessment Report 16059
N

Monday, February 9, 2026 Page 1 of 1092B  134MINFILE  Number:


